
Ramadan FajR dhuhR asR maghRib isha
Date Hijri Adhan Iqama Sunrise Adhan Iqama Adhan Iqama Adhan Iqama Adhan Iqama

9 Mar Sat 28 Sha’ban 5:23 5:45 6:53 12:48 1:00 3:58 4:30 6:35 6:40 7:51 8:15

10 Mar Sun 29 Sha’ban 6:21 6:45 7:52 1:47 2:00 4:58 5:30 7:37 7:42 8:52 9:15

11 Mar Mon 1 Ramadan 6:19 6:39 7:50 1:47 2:00 4:59 5:30 7:38 7:48 8:53 9:15

12 Mar Tues 2 Ramadan 6:18 6:38 7:48 1:47 2:00 5:00 5:30 7:39 7:49 8:54 9:15

13 Mar Wed 3 Ramadan 6:16 6:36 7:47 1:47 2:00 5:00 5:30 7:40 7:50 8:55 9:15

14 Mar Thurs 4 Ramadan 6:14 6:34 7:45 1:46 2:00 5:01 5:30 7:41 7:51 8:56 9:15

15 Mar Fri 5 Ramadan 6:13 6:33 7:43 1:46 ☪ 5:02 5:30 7:42 7:52 8:57 9:15

16 Mar Sat 6 Ramadan 6:11 6:31 7:41 1:46 2:00 5:02 5:30 7:44 7:54 8:58 9:15

17 Mar Sun 7 Ramadan 6:09 6:29 7:40 1:45 2:00 5:03 5:30 7:45 7:55 8:59 9:15

18 Mar Mon 8 Ramadan 6:08 6:28 7:38 1:45 2:00 5:04 5:30 7:46 7:56 9:00 9:15

19 Mar Tues 9 Ramadan 6:06 6:26 7:36 1:45 2:00 5:04 5:30 7:47 7:57 9:01 9:15

20 Mar We 10 Ramadan 6:05 6:25 7:35 1:44 2:00 5:05 5:30 7:48 7:58 9:02 9:15

21 Mar Thurs 11 Ramadan 6:03 6:23 7:33 1:44 2:00 5:05 5:30 7:49 7:59 9:03 9:15

22 Mar Fri 12 Ramadan 6:01 6:21 7:31 1:44 ☪ 5:06 5:30 7:50 8:00 9:04 9:30

23 Mar Sat 13 Ramadan 5:59 6:19 7:29 1:44 2:00 5:06 5:30 7:52 8:02 9:05 9:30

24 Mar Sun 14 Ramadan 5:57 6:17 7:28 1:43 2:00 5:07 5:30 7:53 8:03 9:06 9:30

25 Mar Mon 15 Ramadan 5:55 6:15 7:26 1:43 2:00 5:08 5:30 7:54 8:04 9:07 9:30

26 Mar Tues 16 Ramadan 5:53 6:13 7:24 1:43 2:00 5:08 5:30 7:55 8:05 9:08 9:30

27 Mar Wed 17 Ramadan 5:51 6:11 7:22 1:42 2:00 5:09 5:30 7:56 8:06 9:09 9:30

28 Mar Thurs 18 Ramadan 5:49 6:09 7:21 1:42 2:00 5:09 5:30 7:57 8:07 9:09 9:30

29 Mar Fri 19 Ramadan 5:47 6:07 7:19 1:42 ☪ 5:10 5:45 7:58 8:08 9:10 9:30

30 Mar Sat 20 Ramadan 5:45 6:05 7:17 1:41 1:50 5:10 5:45 7:59 8:09 9:11 9:30

31 Mar Sun 21 Ramadan 5:43 6:03 7:16 1:41 1:50 5:11 5:45 8:01 8:11 9:12 9:30

1 Apr Mon 22 Ramadan 5:41 6:01 7:14 1:41 1:50 5:11 5:45 8:02 8:12 9:13 9:30

2 Apr Tues 23 Ramadan 5:39 5:59 7:12 1:41 1:50 5:12 5:45 8:03 8:13 9:14 9:30

3 Apr Wed 24 Ramadan 5:38 5:58 7:10 1:40 1:50 5:12 5:45 8:04 8:14 9:15 9:30

4 Apr Thurs 25 Ramadan 5:36 5:56 7:09 1:40 1:50 5:12 5:45 8:05 8:15 9:16 9:30

5 Apr Fri 26 Ramadan 5:34 5:54 7:07 1:40 ☪ 5:13 5:45 8:06 8:16 9:17 9:45

6 Apr Sat 27 Ramadan 5:32 5:52 7:05 1:39 1:50 5:13 5:45 8:07 8:17 9:18 9:45

7 Apr Sun 28 Ramadan 5:30 5:50 7:04 1:39 1:50 5:14 5:45 8:08 8:18 9:19 9:45

8 Apr Mon 29 Ramadan 5:28 5:48 7:02 1:39 1:50 5:14 5:45 8:10 8:20 9:20 9:45

9 Apr Tues 30 Ramadan 5:26 5:46 7:00 1:39 1:50 5:15 5:45 8:11 8:21 9:21 9:45

RAMADAN 1445 • 2024
WINDSOR ISLAMIC ASSOCIATION

Imam’s Programs
• Daily after Fajr: The Fiqh of Prayer (Sun), 

The Fiqh of Fasting (Mon & Tues), The Fiqh 
of Zakah (Wed & Thurs), Tafsir (Fri), and 
The 99 Names of Allah (Sat)

• Daily after Asr: “Vices and Virtues” with 
Sheikh Aamir Zaidi

Taraweeh and jumu’ah prayers are also held at 
the following mosques and Islamic centres:
• Alhijra Mosque - 5100 Howard Ave

• Rose City Islamic Centre - 5420 Empress St

• West Windsor Musallah - 3330 Bloomfield Rd

• Masjid Noor-e-Islam - 747 Lincoln Rd

• Alber Mosque - 65 Ellis St

Notes:
• Zakat al-fitr is $15 per person
• Nisab value is $6,600 CAD
•	 ☪	Friday prayers timings: 12:45, 1:45, 3:00pm
• For prayer times, to pay your zakat, Eid loca-

tion and other announcements, please visit:  
windsorislamicassociation.com/ramadan

windsorislamicassociation.com/ramadan

dua when breaking your fastاللهم لك صمت وبك آمنت وعليك توكلت وعلى رزقك افطرت فتقبل مني
O Allah! I have fasted for You, I put my faith in You, I rely on You alone and I 

break my fast with what You have provided, so accept [this] from me.


